
Lesson Date Sections Homework Problems
1 Wed, August 26, 2015 Diagnoistic Test see supplement

2 Fri, August 28, 2015 Appendix A see supplement
3 Mon, August 31, 2015 Appendix A p. 1157 #1, 2, 6, 31, 33-44 and see supplement

4 Wed, September 2, 2015 see supplement

5 Fri, September 4, 2015 1.1

6 Mon, September 7, 2015 1.2

7 Wed, September 9, 2015 1.3 (No logs)

8 Fri, September 11, 2015 1.4 (No inv. trig.)

9 Mon, September 14, 2015 Trig Equations see supplement
10 Wed, September 16, 2015 Review
11 Thu, September 17, 2015 Test 1
12 Fri, September 18, 2015 NO CLASS
13 Mon, September 21, 2015 1.3 (Logs) p.36 #41-56, 69bc, 83
14 Wed, September 23, 2015 1.4 (Inv. Trig.) p. 48 #11, 12, 14, 47-62, 67-79(odd), 81, 83cfgh
15 Fri, September 25, 2015 2.1 p. 59 #7, 9, 11, 12, 15

16 Mon, September 28, 2015 2.2

17 Wed, September 30, 2015 2.3

18 Fri, October 2, 2015 2.4 p. 85 #9, 11, 17-37(odd), 39 (no calculator), 44, 53

19 Mon, October 5, 2015 2.5

20 Wed, October 7, 2015 Review
21 Thu, October 8, 2015 Test 2
22 Fri, October 9, 2015 NO CLASS

23 Mon, October 12, 2015 2.6
p. 108 #9, 13, 17, 18, 20, 21-25(odd), 31, 32, 33, 39, 51-56

24 Wed, October 14, 2015

25 Fri, October 16, 2015 NO CLASS Fall Break
26 Mon, October 19, 2015 2.7 p. 121 #29-32, 33, 41, 46, 47, 49, 51, 57

27 Wed, October 21, 2015 3.1

28 Fri, October 23, 2015

29 Mon, October 26, 2015 3.3

30 Wed, October 28, 2015 3.4

31 Fri, October 30, 2015 3.5

32 Mon, November 2, 2015 3.6 p. 180 #1, 5, 11, 13, 17, 18, 23, 29, 35, 39, 45, 51, 57
33 Wed, November 4, 2015 Review
34 Thu, November 5, 2015 Test 3
35 Fri, November 6, 2015 NO CLASS
36 Mon, November 9, 2015 3.7 p. 191 #1-37(odd), 41, 43, 45-53(odd)
37 Wed, November 11, 2015 3.7 p.192 #57-73(odd), 79, 80-83, 88, 92, 97, 99
38 Fri, November 13, 2015 3.8 p. 200 #5, 6, 9, 10, 12, 13, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25, 29, 53
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p.9 #1, 2, 3, 5, 7, 9, 10, 21, 23, 25, 27, 31, 32, 35, 41, 43, 
45, 49, 51, 55, 56, 57, 59, 60, 61, 65, 71, 74, 76, 78, 79, 
81, 84, 89, 91
p. 21 #2, 3, 5, 7, 10, 11, 13, 23, 25, 27, 34, 41, 43, 44, 47, 
49, 53, 54, 56, 57, 64, 76
p. 35 #1, 6, 15, 17, 19, 24, 25, 27, 33, 39, 63, 65, 69adefg, 
75, 77, and see supplement
p. 47 #1, 5, 6, 7, 8, 15-27(odd), 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 44, 
45, 46, 83abe, 84, 85, 87, 92, and see supplement

p. 65 #1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 9, 10, 21, 22, 24, 29, 30, 31, 36, 37, 
45, 46
p. 76 #2, 4, 5, 10, 11, 17, 19, 23, 25-51(odd), 55ac, 
59abcd, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 69, 77, 79

p. 96 #2, 4, 5, 9, 11, 15, 17, 27, 31, 33, 35, 37, 39, 41, 42, 
43, 44, 45, 46, 49, 52, 53, 57, 59, 60, 67

2.6
2.7

p.109 #59a,61a,63a,64a,71-79(odd), 84, 85, 93, 94, 99, 
104, 105 
p.120 #1, 2, 4, 6, 7, 9, 11, 15, 19, 20, 21

p. 133 #2, 3, 6, 7, 10, 14, 19, 23, 25, 29, 31, 33, 35, 37, 
39, 41, 43, 49, 53

3.1
3.2

p.134 #57-61
p.141 #3, 4, 7, 9, 10-12, 22-24, 25, 27
p. 151 #7, 10, 11, 16, 19, 21, 22, 25, 27, 29, 33, 35, 36, 37, 
41, 43, 45, 46, 49, 50, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, 61-63
p.160 #12, 17, 19-31(odd), 33, 35, 39, 41, 49, 57, 61, 63, 
65, 69, 72, 73a, 74-79, 80, 91
p. 169 #7-25(odd), 26, 27-49(odd), 59, 61, 63, 65, 67, 71, 
72, 75, 81, 83



39 Mon, November 16, 2015

40 Wed, November 18, 2015 3.9

41 Fri, November 20, 2015 3.10

42 Mon, November 30, 2015 3.11 p. 227 #3, 5, 7, 8, 9, 13, 14, 15, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23

43 Wed, December 2, 2015 Review
44 Thu, December 3, 2015 Test 4
45 Fri, December 4, 2015 NO CLASS
46 Mon, December 7, 2015 3.11 p. 228 #25, 26, 27, 29, 31, 32, 37, 45, 49,  53, 55
47 Wed, December 9, 2015 Review
48 Mon, December 14, 2015 Final Exam 7:00-9:00 PM – NO ALTERNATE EXAM

3.8
3.9

p. 200 #31-51(odd), 77, 79-81
p. 211 #9-29(odd),35, 37, 43, 45, 47, 49
p. 211 #51, 53, 55, 57, 59, 60, 63, 65, 66, 67, 77, 81, 86, 
88, 89
p.221 #7, 9, 11, 13, 17, 19, 21, 25, 27, 31, 33, 45, 53abcd, 
75, 76, 78
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